
Mädchen bis 10 Jahre

1 71 Yael Tobler Thal M1 52.27
2 60 Diana Fuster Thal M1 57.84 05.57
3 39 Julia Mark Thal M1 58.12 05.85
4 8 Anna von Rosenberger Thal M1 1:03.41 11.14
5 15 Jara Brühlmann Thal M1 1:04.28 12.01
6 44 Noana Hangartner Hinterforst M1 1:11.69 19.42
7 30 Laurine Frei Thal M1 1:13.37 21.10
8 25 Elena Wolff Thal M1 1:18.29 26.02
9 61 Lorena Meierhofer Thal M1 1:18.42 26.15

10 32 Noemie Frei Thal M1 1:18.89 26.62
11 20 Neyla Kongu Rorschach M1 1:21.37 29.10
12 45 Nevia Hangartner Hinterforst M1 1:23.92 31.65
13 73 Nea Wilde Rheineck M1 1:24.56 32.29
14 54 Fiona Eugster Thal M1 1:27.72 35.45
15 64 Stella Sutter Goldach M1 1:31.51 39.24
16 67 Jolina Gärtner Thal M1 1:34.91 42.64
17 47 Lena Mathis Thal M1 1:37.60 45.33
18 21 Anna Tonner Thal M1 1:39.43 47.16
19 18 Anika Herzog Staad M1 1:41.54 49.27
20 76 Emilia Lüscher Rorschacherberg M1 1:48.35 56.08
21 57 Lena Schuhkraft Thal M1 1:56.76 1:04.49
22 19 Romina Herzog Staad M1 1:58.24 1:05.97
23 62 Sara Meierhofer Thal M1 2:01.96 1:09.69
24 55 Olivia Eugster Thal M1 2:09.98 1:17.71
25 27 Sophie Janphet Thal M1 2:16.66 1:24.39
26 48 Emilia Dürst Thal M1 2:17.33 1:25.06
27 74 Seraina Sutter Goldach M1 2:41.06 1:48.79
28 33 Lilly Barth Widnau M1 4:42.06 3:49.79

Mädchen ab 11-15 Jahre

1 37 Ladina Mark Thal M2 51.83
2 5 Vanessa Koller Berneck M2 52.04 00.21
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Mädchen ab 11-15 Jahre

3 70 Salome Tscherne Thal M2 56.91 05.08

Damen ab 16 Jahre

1 68 Laura Oss Thal M3 58.29
2 63 Regula Meierhofer Thal M3 58.60 00.31
3 41 Pia Burger St. Gallen M3 1:08.51 10.22
4 28 Carina Meier Thal M3 1:13.80 15.51

Knaben/Männer bis 29 kg

1 6 Max von Rosenberger Thal K1 55.82
2 38 Curdin Mark Thal K1 56.83 01.01
3 14 Levin Brühlmann Thal K1 57.98 02.16
4 2 Jan Egger Widnau K1 1:03.94 08.12
5 10 Noel Etter Wolfhalden K1 1:05.84 10.02
6 12 Andrin Diezi Thal K1 1:06.50 10.68
7 65 Jay Kaufmann Thal K1 1:07.12 11.30
8 31 Noé Trochsler Thal K1 1:14.47 18.65
9 34 Gerano Eugster Thal K1 1:15.19 19.37

10 56 Finn Frei Kriessern K1 1:17.86 22.04
11 3 Fabian Tanner Balgach K1 1:18.39 22.57
12 13 Fynn Schläpfer Lutzenberg K1 1:19.53 23.71
13 7 Florian von Rosenberger Thal K1 1:19.77 23.95
14 35 Leano Bischof Thal K1 1:21.24 25.42
15 22 Leano Meier Thal K1 1:22.76 26.94
16 36 Lias Bischof Thal K1 1:24.63 28.81
17 11 Gian Diezi Thal K1 1:26.66 30.84
18 50 Valerio Codoni Thal K1 1:34.76 38.94
19 52 Miro Zürcher Wolfhalden K1 1:35.80 39.98
20 29 Noah Wolff Thal K1 1:37.96 42.14
21 17 Elias Mathis Wolfhalden K1 1:40.55 44.73
22 23 Nevio Meier Thal K1 1:42.63 46.81
23 81 Jules Ulmann Wald AR K1 2:01.18 1:05.36
24 16 Benaja Hollenstein Thal K1 2:23.86 1:28.04
25 53 Fabian Zürcher Steinach K1 2:31.83 1:36.01
26 58 Rafael Gomez Rorschach K1 2:42.87 1:47.05
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Knaben/Männer 30-44 kg

1 1 Laurin Eugster Widnau K2 54.69
2 59 Maximilian Fuster Thal K2 55.44 00.75
3 72 Ben Wilde Rheineck K2 59.63 04.94
4 49 Luca Codoni Thal K2 1:01.31 06.62
5 75 Laurin Lüscher Rorschacherberg K2 1:02.03 07.34
6 66 John Gärtner Thal K2 1:18.18 23.49

Knaben/Männer 45-60 kg

1 69 Michael Stambach Thal K3 1:26.96

Knaben/Männer ab 60 kg

1 40 Simon Mark Thal K4 46.30
2 9 Rainer Unterstaller Thal K4 50.24 03.94
3 80 Tobias Mäder Thal K4 52.14 05.84
4 26 Mauro Koller Berneck K4 54.45 08.15
5 51 Peter Kropf Thal K4 55.34 09.04
6 84 Joel Sieber Balgach K4 1:00.82 14.52
7 83 Robin Loher Widnau K4 1:06.41 20.11
8 4 Ramon Caviezel Balgach K4 1:09.09 22.79
9 79 Jonas Ulmann Wald AR K4 1:21.43 35.13

10 82 Antonio Zichi Diepoldsau K4 1:26.18 39.88
11 46 Jörg Mathis Thal K4 1:30.08 43.78
12 78 Roman Sonderegger Balgach K4 1:33.14 46.84
13 24 Patrick Säteli Thal K4 1:54.30 1:08.00
14 77 Thuvi Srishandarathan Balgach K4 1:55.38 1:09.08

Spezial

1 43 Nicolas Ulmann Wald AR K5 40.14
2 42 Louis Ulmann Wald AR K5 55.43 15.29
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1 43 Nicolas Ulmann Wald AR K5 40.14
2 40 Simon Mark Thal K4 46.30 06.16
3 9 Rainer Unterstaller Thal K4 50.24 10.10
4 37 Ladina Mark Thal M2 51.83 11.69
5 5 Vanessa Koller Berneck M2 52.04 11.90
6 80 Tobias Mäder Thal K4 52.14 12.00
7 71 Yael Tobler Thal M1 52.27 12.13
8 26 Mauro Koller Berneck K4 54.45 14.31
9 1 Laurin Eugster Widnau K2 54.69 14.55

10 51 Peter Kropf Thal K4 55.34 15.20
11 42 Louis Ulmann Wald AR K5 55.43 15.29
12 59 Maximilian Fuster Thal K2 55.44 15.30
13 6 Max von Rosenberger Thal K1 55.82 15.68
14 38 Curdin Mark Thal K1 56.83 16.69
15 70 Salome Tscherne Thal M2 56.91 16.77
16 60 Diana Fuster Thal M1 57.84 17.70
17 14 Levin Brühlmann Thal K1 57.98 17.84
18 39 Julia Mark Thal M1 58.12 17.98
19 68 Laura Oss Thal M3 58.29 18.15
20 63 Regula Meierhofer Thal M3 58.60 18.46
21 72 Ben Wilde Rheineck K2 59.63 19.49
22 84 Joel Sieber Balgach K4 1:00.82 20.68
23 49 Luca Codoni Thal K2 1:01.31 21.17
24 75 Laurin Lüscher Rorschacherberg K2 1:02.03 21.89
25 8 Anna von Rosenberger Thal M1 1:03.41 23.27
26 2 Jan Egger Widnau K1 1:03.94 23.80
27 15 Jara Brühlmann Thal M1 1:04.28 24.14
28 10 Noel Etter Wolfhalden K1 1:05.84 25.70
29 83 Robin Loher Widnau K4 1:06.41 26.27
30 12 Andrin Diezi Thal K1 1:06.50 26.36
31 65 Jay Kaufmann Thal K1 1:07.12 26.98
32 41 Pia Burger St. Gallen M3 1:08.51 28.37
33 4 Ramon Caviezel Balgach K4 1:09.09 28.95
34 44 Noana Hangartner Hinterforst M1 1:11.69 31.55
35 30 Laurine Frei Thal M1 1:13.37 33.23
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36 28 Carina Meier Thal M3 1:13.80 33.66
37 31 Noé Trochsler Thal K1 1:14.47 34.33
38 34 Gerano Eugster Thal K1 1:15.19 35.05
39 56 Finn Frei Kriessern K1 1:17.86 37.72
40 66 John Gärtner Thal K2 1:18.18 38.04
41 25 Elena Wolff Thal M1 1:18.29 38.15
42 3 Fabian Tanner Balgach K1 1:18.39 38.25
43 61 Lorena Meierhofer Thal M1 1:18.42 38.28
44 32 Noemie Frei Thal M1 1:18.89 38.75
45 13 Fynn Schläpfer Lutzenberg K1 1:19.53 39.39
46 7 Florian von Rosenberger Thal K1 1:19.77 39.63
47 35 Leano Bischof Thal K1 1:21.24 41.10
48 20 Neyla Kongu Rorschach M1 1:21.37 41.23
49 79 Jonas Ulmann Wald AR K4 1:21.43 41.29
50 22 Leano Meier Thal K1 1:22.76 42.62
51 45 Nevia Hangartner Hinterforst M1 1:23.92 43.78
52 73 Nea Wilde Rheineck M1 1:24.56 44.42
53 36 Lias Bischof Thal K1 1:24.63 44.49
54 82 Antonio Zichi Diepoldsau K4 1:26.18 46.04
55 11 Gian Diezi Thal K1 1:26.66 46.52
56 69 Michael Stambach Thal K3 1:26.96 46.82
57 54 Fiona Eugster Thal M1 1:27.72 47.58
58 46 Jörg Mathis Thal K4 1:30.08 49.94
59 64 Stella Sutter Goldach M1 1:31.51 51.37
60 78 Roman Sonderegger Balgach K4 1:33.14 53.00
61 50 Valerio Codoni Thal K1 1:34.76 54.62
62 67 Jolina Gärtner Thal M1 1:34.91 54.77
63 52 Miro Zürcher Wolfhalden K1 1:35.80 55.66
64 47 Lena Mathis Thal M1 1:37.60 57.46
65 29 Noah Wolff Thal K1 1:37.96 57.82
66 21 Anna Tonner Thal M1 1:39.43 59.29
67 17 Elias Mathis Wolfhalden K1 1:40.55 1:00.41
68 18 Anika Herzog Staad M1 1:41.54 1:01.40
69 23 Nevio Meier Thal K1 1:42.63 1:02.49
70 76 Emilia Lüscher Rorschacherberg M1 1:48.35 1:08.21
71 24 Patrick Säteli Thal K4 1:54.30 1:14.16
72 77 Thuvi Srishandarathan Balgach K4 1:55.38 1:15.24
73 57 Lena Schuhkraft Thal M1 1:56.76 1:16.62
74 19 Romina Herzog Staad M1 1:58.24 1:18.10
75 81 Jules Ulmann Wald AR K1 2:01.18 1:21.04
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76 62 Sara Meierhofer Thal M1 2:01.96 1:21.82
77 55 Olivia Eugster Thal M1 2:09.98 1:29.84
78 27 Sophie Janphet Thal M1 2:16.66 1:36.52
79 48 Emilia Dürst Thal M1 2:17.33 1:37.19
80 16 Benaja Hollenstein Thal K1 2:23.86 1:43.72
81 53 Fabian Zürcher Steinach K1 2:31.83 1:51.69
82 74 Seraina Sutter Goldach M1 2:41.06 2:00.92
83 58 Rafael Gomez Rorschach K1 2:42.87 2:02.73
84 33 Lilly Barth Widnau M1 4:42.06 4:01.92
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